
Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 5 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh 5 Ford Fiesta RSWRC 0:53:55 1

2 8 Alan Kirkaldy/Cameron Fair 5 Ford Fiesta 0:54:02 0:07 2

3 11 John Stone/Alex Stone 5 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:54:11 0:16 3

Class 1

1 46 Andrew Fawcett/Chris Purvis 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:34 20

2 24 Mark Constantine/Andrew Constantine 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:00:03 0:29 21

3 29 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:00:13 0:39 22

Class 2

1 16 Chris Platt/Mad Mick Robinson 2 Vauxhall Tigra 0:58:30 12

2 18 Des Campbell/Craig Forsyth 2 Peugeot 206 0:58:43 0:13 14

3 41 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:34 2:04 23

Class 3

1 12 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 Renault Clio 0:56:44 9

2 27 Mark Thompson/Jordan English 3 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:57:39 0:55 10

3 47 Anth Eaton/Ian Jackson 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:49 2:05 15

Class 4

1 6 Paul Swift/Jessica Swift 4 Ford Escort 0:55:17 5

2 30 Paul Murro/Callum Cross 4 Ford Mk2 0:57:53 2:36 11

Class 5

1 2 Tony Bardy/Tony Walker 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:55:11 4

2 23 Lee Hastings/Cole Hastings 5 Subaru Impreza 0:55:58 0:47 6

3 10 Peter Stephenson/Antony Jones 5 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:56:09 0:58 7

1st Mixed Crew

1 6 Paul Swift/Jessica Swift 4 Ford Escort 0:55:17 5
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 5 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh 5 1 Ford Fiesta RSWRC 0:53:55 0:53:55

2 8 Alan Kirkaldy/Cameron Fair 5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:54:02 0:54:02 0:07 

3 11 John Stone/Alex Stone 5 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:54:11 0:54:11 0:16 

4 2 Tony Bardy/Tony Walker 5 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:55:11 0:55:11 1:16 

5 6 Paul Swift/Jessica Swift 4 1 Ford Escort 0:55:17 0:55:17 1:22 

6 23 Lee Hastings/Cole Hastings 5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:55:58 0:55:58 2:03 

7 10 Peter Stephenson/Antony Jones 5 6 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:56:09 0:56:09 2:14 

8 25 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:56:37 0:56:37 2:42 

9 12 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 1 Renault Clio 0:56:44 0:56:44 2:49 

10 27 Mark Thompson/Jordan English 3 2 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:57:39 0:57:39 3:44 

11 30 Paul Murro/Callum Cross 4 2 Ford Mk2 0:57:53 0:57:53 3:58 

12 16 Chris Platt/Mad Mick Robinson 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:58:30 0:58:30 4:35 

13 42 James Russell/Mark Russell 4 3 Ford Escort 0:58:37 0:58:37 4:42 

14 18 Des Campbell/Craig Forsyth 2 2 Peugeot 206 0:58:43 0:58:43 4:48 

15 47 Anth Eaton/Ian Jackson 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:49 0:58:49 4:54 

16 20 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 0:58:50 0:58:50 4:55 

17 13 Pete Gibson/Callum Atkinson 5 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:58:55 0:58:55 5:00 

18 21 Simon Green/Andrew Thorpe 5 10 Subaru Impreza Series Mcrae 0:59:02 0:59:02 5:07 

19 31 Alun Pearson/Jonathan Brown 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:59:31 0:59:31 5:36 

20 46 Andrew Fawcett/Chris Purvis 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:34 0:59:34 5:39 

21 24 Mark Constantine/Andrew Constantine 1 2 Vauxhall Corsa 1:00:03 1:00:03 6:08 

22 29 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 3 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:00:13 1:00:13 6:18 

23 41 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:34 1:00:34 6:39 

24 40 Tim Metcalfe/Peter Johnson 3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:50 1:00:50 6:55 

25 51 David Rawlings/Philip Weston 4 4 Porsche 911 1:01:07 1:01:07 7:12 

26 62 Andrew Plunkett/Neil Prior 3 5 Ford Escort 1:01:17 1:01:17 7:22 

27 22 Michael Umbrich/Adam Cook 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 1:01:27 1:01:27 7:32 

28 44 Rob Herrington/Adam Dalton 3 6 Ford Escort 1:01:32 1:01:32 7:37 

29 58 Darren Campbell/Bradley Sowerby 5 13 Mitsubishi Evo 2 1:01:46 1:01:46 7:51 

30 36 Robert Burke/Kevin Garthwaite 5 14 Subaru Impreza 1:01:59 1:01:59 8:04 

31 45 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 4 Citroën Saxo 1:02:03 1:02:03 8:08 

32 68 Lewis Davies/Steven Davies 4 5 Renault Clio RS 1:02:20 1:02:20 8:25 

33 59 Alan Maughan/Ken Bills 5 15 Subaru Impreza STi 1:02:21 1:02:21 8:26 

34 38 Ian Horn/Bob Brown 2 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:33 1:02:33 8:38 

35 28 Larry Carter/Richard Ross 2 6 Peugeot 206 S1600 1:02:44 1:02:44 8:49 

36 39 Tom Pearson/Jim Stairs 3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:06 1:03:06 9:11 

37 57 Jon Olds/Mathew Bell 5 16 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 1:03:09 1:03:09 9:14 

38 65 Malcolm Taylor/Emma Taylor 3 8 Peugeot 205 1:03:11 1:03:11 9:16 

39 43 Neil Marshall/David Scrimgour 3 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:03:56 0:10 1:04:06 10:11 

40 70 Andrew Drake/Jeff Bedford 3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:13 1:04:13 10:18 

41 61 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 3 11 Ford RS2000 1:04:36 1:04:36 10:41 

42 64 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 4 Peugeot 205 1:04:44 1:04:44 10:49 

43 63 Kev McPartland/Martin Peacock 3 12 Ford Escort RS1800 1:04:47 1:04:47 10:52 

44 60 Phil Chicken/Brian Jukes 2 7 VW Lupo 1:04:51 1:04:51 10:56 

45 19 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 8 Vauxhall Nova 1:04:53 1:04:53 10:58 

46 66 Jimmy Knox/Alastair Knox 3 13 BMW E30 1:04:55 1:04:55 11:00 

47 73 John Tillett/Sam Tillett 3 14 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:29 1:05:29 11:34 

48 50 Bill Bates/Ewan Bosworth 2 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:07:01 1:07:01 13:06 

49 69 Chris Rock/Phil Rock 1 5 Austin Cooper S 1:07:05 1:07:05 13:10 

50 71 Joel Simpson/Warren Scott 1 6 Nissan Micra K11 1:07:06 1:07:06 13:11 

51 74 George Scott/Nicky Jackson 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 1:07:13 1:07:13 13:18 

52 53 Karl Knox/Sam Colman 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:58 1:09:58 16:03 

53 72 William Ferraby/Michael Boak 3 15 Ford Fiesta St150 1:10:00 1:10:00 16:05 

54 9 Gordon Morrison/Mark Fisher 5 18 Subaru Impreza 1:16:19 1:16:19 22:24 

55 67 Mal Plunkett/John Burton 2 11 Lotus Cortina Mk1 1:18:26 1:18:26 24:31 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 69

No. Pos Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge 5 Ford Fiesta Mechanical

2 4 Tony Bardy/Tony Walker 5 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:55:11 0:55:11 1:16 

4 Nigel Feeney/Steve McNulty 5 Mini JCW WRC Retired

5 1 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh 5 1 Ford Fiesta RSWRC 0:53:55 0:53:55

6 5 Paul Swift/Jessica Swift 4 1 Ford Escort 0:55:17 0:55:17 1:22 

8 2 Alan Kirkaldy/Cameron Fair 5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:54:02 0:54:02 0:07 

9 54 Gordon Morrison/Mark Fisher 5 18 Subaru Impreza 1:16:19 1:16:19 22:24 

10 7 Peter Stephenson/Antony Jones 5 6 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:56:09 0:56:09 2:14 

11 3 John Stone/Alex Stone 5 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:54:11 0:54:11 0:16 

12 9 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 1 Renault Clio 0:56:44 0:56:44 2:49 

13 17 Pete Gibson/Callum Atkinson 5 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:58:55 0:58:55 5:00 

14 Edward Todd/Andy Brown 3 GTM Coupe Retired

15 Bob Dennis/Ronny Roughead 5 Subaru Impreza Gearbox

16 12 Chris Platt/Mad Mick Robinson 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:58:30 0:58:30 4:35 

18 14 Des Campbell/Craig Forsyth 2 2 Peugeot 206 0:58:43 0:58:43 4:48 

19 45 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 8 Vauxhall Nova 1:04:53 1:04:53 10:58 

20 16 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 0:58:50 0:58:50 4:55 

21 18 Simon Green/Andrew Thorpe 5 10 Subaru Impreza Series Mcrae 0:59:02 0:59:02 5:07 

22 27 Michael Umbrich/Adam Cook 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 1:01:27 1:01:27 7:32 

23 6 Lee Hastings/Cole Hastings 5 5 Subaru Impreza 0:55:58 0:55:58 2:03 

24 21 Mark Constantine/Andrew Constantine 1 2 Vauxhall Corsa 1:00:03 1:00:03 6:08 

25 8 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:56:37 0:56:37 2:42 

26 Nick Kitching/Andrew Trollope 3 Ford Escort RS2000 Retired

27 10 Mark Thompson/Jordan English 3 2 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:57:39 0:57:39 3:44 

28 35 Larry Carter/Richard Ross 2 6 Peugeot 206 S1600 1:02:44 1:02:44 8:49 

29 22 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 3 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:00:13 1:00:13 6:18 

30 11 Paul Murro/Callum Cross 4 2 Ford Mk2 0:57:53 0:57:53 3:58 

31 19 Alun Pearson/Jonathan Brown 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:59:31 0:59:31 5:36 

32 Andrew Hutchinson/Joe Hutchinson 3 Renault Clio Retired

33 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright 2 Ford XR2 Retired

34 James Thomson/Sean Douglas 1 Vauxhall Nova Retired, clutch

35 Joe McKeand/David Crosbie 5 Subaru Impreza Retired

36 30 Robert Burke/Kevin Garthwaite 5 14 Subaru Impreza 1:01:59 1:01:59 8:04 

37 Nicky Cowperthwaite/Bruce Lindsay 1 Vauxhall Corsa Rolled

38 34 Ian Horn/Bob Brown 2 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:33 1:02:33 8:38 

39 36 Tom Pearson/Jim Stairs 3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:06 1:03:06 9:11 

40 24 Tim Metcalfe/Peter Johnson 3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:50 1:00:50 6:55 

41 23 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:34 1:00:34 6:39 

42 13 James Russell/Mark Russell 4 3 Ford Escort 0:58:37 0:58:37 4:42 

43 39 Neil Marshall/David Scrimgour 3 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:03:56 0:10 1:04:06 10:11 

44 28 Rob Herrington/Adam Dalton 3 6 Ford Escort 1:01:32 1:01:32 7:37 

45 31 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 4 Citroën Saxo 1:02:03 1:02:03 8:08 

46 20 Andrew Fawcett/Chris Purvis 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:34 0:59:34 5:39 

47 15 Anth Eaton/Ian Jackson 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:49 0:58:49 4:54 

48 Ewan Tindall/Steven Brown 3 Ford Fiesta ST Broke too many drive shafts

49 Stew Dockray/Andy Dockray 2 Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical

50 48 Bill Bates/Ewan Bosworth 2 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:07:01 1:07:01 13:06 

51 25 David Rawlings/Philip Weston 4 4 Porsche 911 1:01:07 1:01:07 7:12 

53 52 Karl Knox/Sam Colman 2 10 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:58 1:09:58 16:03 

54 Benji Baulk/Alex Taylor 2 Peugeot 106 Retired

55 Mike Willams/Steve Perry 5 Ford Fiesta R9 Retired

57 37 Jon Olds/Mathew Bell 5 16 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 1:03:09 1:03:09 9:14 

58 29 Darren Campbell/Bradley Sowerby 5 13 Mitsubishi Evo 2 1:01:46 1:01:46 7:51 

59 33 Alan Maughan/Ken Bills 5 15 Subaru Impreza STi 1:02:21 1:02:21 8:26 

60 44 Phil Chicken/Brian Jukes 2 7 VW Lupo 1:04:51 1:04:51 10:56 

61 41 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 3 11 Ford RS2000 1:04:36 1:04:36 10:41 

62 26 Andrew Plunkett/Neil Prior 3 5 Ford Escort 1:01:17 1:01:17 7:22 

63 43 Kev McPartland/Martin Peacock 3 12 Ford Escort RS1800 1:04:47 1:04:47 10:52 

64 42 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 4 Peugeot 205 1:04:44 1:04:44 10:49 

65 38 Malcolm Taylor/Emma Taylor 3 8 Peugeot 205 1:03:11 1:03:11 9:16 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 69

No. Pos Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

66 46 Jimmy Knox/Alastair Knox 3 13 BMW E30 1:04:55 1:04:55 11:00 

67 55 Mal Plunkett/John Burton 2 11 Lotus Cortina Mk1 1:18:26 1:18:26 24:31 

68 32 Lewis Davies/Steven Davies 4 5 Renault Clio RS 1:02:20 1:02:20 8:25 

69 49 Chris Rock/Phil Rock 1 5 Austin Cooper S 1:07:05 1:07:05 13:10 

70 40 Andrew Drake/Jeff Bedford 3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:13 1:04:13 10:18 

71 50 Joel Simpson/Warren Scott 1 6 Nissan Micra K11 1:07:06 1:07:06 13:11 

72 53 William Ferraby/Michael Boak 3 15 Ford Fiesta St150 1:10:00 1:10:00 16:05 

73 47 John Tillett/Sam Tillett 3 14 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:29 1:05:29 11:34 

74 51 George Scott/Nicky Jackson 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 1:07:13 1:07:13 13:18 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stage 1

SS 2

Stage 2

SS 3
Stage 3

SS 4

Stage 4

SS 5
Stage 5

SS 6

Stage 6

SS 7
Stage 7

SS 8

Stage 8

Penalties

1 Barry Lindsay 5 6:45 6:34 7:22 7:08 Mechanical

2 Tony Bardy 5 7:10 6:38 6:46 6:30 7:12 7:02 7:02 6:51 

4 Nigel Feeney 5 7:25 Retired

5 Peter Smith 5 6:49 6:31 6:36 6:26 7:00 6:51 6:52 6:50 

6 Paul Swift 4 6:55 6:41 6:48 6:45 7:13 7:03 6:58 6:54 

8 Alan Kirkaldy 5 6:48 6:31 6:32 6:26 7:17 6:51 6:51 6:46 

9 Gordon Morrison 5 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 7:10 7:14 7:02 6:53 

10 Peter Stephenson 5 6:56 6:45 6:40 6:35 7:21 7:27 7:20 7:05 

11 John Stone 5 6:49 6:31 6:34 6:26 7:09 6:59 6:55 6:48 

12 Alistair Hutchinson 3 7:10 6:55 7:04 6:45 7:18 7:14 7:09 7:09 

13 Pete Gibson 5 7:21 7:04 7:18 7:06 7:44 7:31 7:30 7:21 

14 Edward Todd 3 7:12 6:43 6:55 6:45 7:27 12:00 Retired

15 Bob Dennis 5 7:25 7:08 7:05 6:57 7:42 7:36 12:00 Gearbox

16 Chris Platt 2 7:26 7:05 6:57 6:52 7:33 7:39 7:34 7:24 

18 Des Campbell 2 7:14 7:05 7:10 6:59 7:40 7:42 7:30 7:23 

19 Stevie Irwin 2 7:44 7:25 7:06 12:00 8:35 7:26 7:21 7:16 

20 Dave Hornbrook 5 7:23 6:59 7:06 6:56 7:50 7:38 7:30 7:28 

21 Simon Green 5 7:37 7:08 7:07 6:57 7:43 7:38 7:28 7:24 

22 Michael Umbrich 5 7:49 7:35 7:28 7:20 8:05 7:45 7:47 7:38 

23 Lee Hastings 5 7:07 6:39 6:46 6:39 7:23 7:13 7:07 7:04 

24 Mark Constantine 1 7:26 7:16 7:16 7:10 7:49 7:50 7:42 7:34 

25 Joe Cunningham 5 7:07 6:47 6:56 6:45 7:22 7:18 7:11 7:11 

26 Nick Kitching 3 7:44 12:00 Retired

27 Mark Thompson 3 7:24 6:55 7:01 6:50 7:28 7:15 7:18 7:28 

28 Larry Carter 2 7:52 7:36 7:36 7:26 8:17 8:02 8:02 7:53 

29 Stephen Bethwaite 1 7:37 7:16 7:18 7:13 7:45 7:47 7:39 7:38 

30 Paul Murro 4 7:23 6:52 6:54 6:46 7:34 7:26 7:31 7:27 

31 Alun Pearson 5 7:24 7:04 7:06 7:00 7:56 7:45 7:38 7:38 

32 Andrew Hutchinson 3 7:39 7:18 7:27 7:30 8:05 7:55 Retired

33 Mark Burton 2 7:50 8:34 Retired

34 James Thomson 1 Retired, clutch

35 Joe McKeand 5 12:00 Retired

36 Robert Burke 5 7:52 7:28 7:26 7:27 8:03 7:50 8:04 7:49 

37 Nicky Cowperthwaite 1 7:48 7:47 7:26 Rolled

38 Ian Horn 2 7:50 7:32 7:34 7:28 8:06 8:00 8:03 8:00 

39 Tom Pearson 3 7:46 7:29 7:37 7:27 8:25 8:01 8:14 8:07 

40 Tim Metcalfe 3 7:40 7:15 7:19 7:09 7:58 7:49 7:53 7:47 

41 Adam Hanner 2 7:43 7:22 7:22 7:15 7:56 7:45 7:42 7:29 

42 James Russell 4 7:20 7:04 6:55 6:51 7:31 8:09 7:28 7:19 

43 Neil Marshall 3 8:01 7:33 7:38 7:38 8:13 8:03 8:23 8:27 0:10 

44 Rob Herrington 3 7:47 7:23 7:26 7:14 8:03 7:58 7:53 7:48 

45 Martin Peters 2 7:47 7:31 7:33 7:26 8:08 7:55 7:54 7:49 

46 Andrew Fawcett 1 7:25 7:12 7:03 7:05 7:47 7:53 7:36 7:33 

47 Anth Eaton 3 7:20 7:03 7:08 6:59 7:46 7:31 7:33 7:29 

48 Ewan Tindall 3 7:53 7:30 7:36 7:58 8:00 7:59 9:27 Broke too many drive shafts

49 Stew Dockray 2 7:42 7:16 7:09 Mechanical

50 Bill Bates 2 8:15 8:03 8:06 7:51 9:00 8:47 8:37 8:22 

51 David Rawlings 4 7:41 7:17 7:34 7:12 8:00 7:52 7:52 7:39 

53 Karl Knox 2 12:00 7:42 7:51 7:35 8:48 8:21 8:25 9:16 

54 Benji Baulk 2 8:11 7:59 12:00 7:52 Retired

55 Mike Willams 5 8:03 7:31 7:50 7:44 8:38 8:20 9:06 Retired

57 Jon Olds 5 7:47 7:26 7:50 7:34 8:15 8:08 8:08 8:01 

58 Darren Campbell 5 7:41 7:26 7:35 7:31 7:53 8:02 7:54 7:44 

59 Alan Maughan 5 7:46 7:35 7:30 7:21 8:06 7:59 7:57 8:07 

60 Phil Chicken 2 8:19 7:38 7:49 7:44 8:23 8:18 8:21 8:19 

61 John Nicholson 3 8:03 7:28 7:42 7:35 9:16 8:15 8:12 8:05 

62 Andrew Plunkett 3 7:47 7:16 7:21 7:14 8:00 7:56 7:52 7:51 

63 Kev McPartland 3 8:17 7:54 7:48 7:36 8:31 8:13 8:18 8:10 

64 Mike Geen 1 8:09 7:43 7:49 7:40 8:30 8:20 8:19 8:14 

65 Malcolm Taylor 3 8:08 7:38 7:37 7:39 8:03 8:08 8:00 7:58 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stage 1

SS 2

Stage 2

SS 3
Stage 3

SS 4

Stage 4

SS 5
Stage 5

SS 6

Stage 6

SS 7
Stage 7

SS 8

Stage 8

Penalties

66 Jimmy Knox 3 8:04 7:45 7:47 7:50 8:30 8:19 8:19 8:21 

67 Mal Plunkett 2 10:47 9:08 9:10 8:57 10:24 10:17 9:58 9:45 

68 Lewis Davies 4 7:59 7:27 7:31 7:26 8:06 8:04 7:58 7:49 

69 Chris Rock 1 8:30 8:11 8:09 7:57 8:48 8:36 8:29 8:25 

70 Andrew Drake 3 8:08 7:31 7:33 8:33 8:13 8:08 8:02 8:05 

71 Joel Simpson 1 8:27 8:09 8:05 7:58 8:34 8:40 8:38 8:35 

72 William Ferraby 3 8:52 8:15 8:29 8:12 9:23 9:01 8:56 8:52 

73 John Tillett 3 8:12 7:52 7:48 7:46 8:32 8:27 8:28 8:24 

74 George Scott 5 9:24 7:40 7:28 7:11 12:00 8:03 7:48 7:39 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 46 Andrew Fawcett/Chris Purvis 1 20 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:34 0:59:34

2 24 Mark Constantine/Andrew Constantine 1 21 Vauxhall Corsa 1:00:03 1:00:03 0:29 

3 29 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 22 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:00:13 1:00:13 0:39 

4 64 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 42 Peugeot 205 1:04:44 1:04:44 5:10 

5 69 Chris Rock/Phil Rock 1 49 Austin Cooper S 1:07:05 1:07:05 7:31 

6 71 Joel Simpson/Warren Scott 1 50 Nissan Micra K11 1:07:06 1:07:06 7:32 

Class 2

1 16 Chris Platt/Mad Mick Robinson 2 12 Vauxhall Tigra 0:58:30 0:58:30

2 18 Des Campbell/Craig Forsyth 2 14 Peugeot 206 0:58:43 0:58:43 0:13 

3 41 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 23 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:00:34 1:00:34 2:04 

4 45 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 31 Citroën Saxo 1:02:03 1:02:03 3:33 

5 38 Ian Horn/Bob Brown 2 34 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:33 1:02:33 4:03 

6 28 Larry Carter/Richard Ross 2 35 Peugeot 206 S1600 1:02:44 1:02:44 4:14 

7 60 Phil Chicken/Brian Jukes 2 44 VW Lupo 1:04:51 1:04:51 6:21 

8 19 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 45 Vauxhall Nova 1:04:53 1:04:53 6:23 

9 50 Bill Bates/Ewan Bosworth 2 48 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:07:01 1:07:01 8:31 

10 53 Karl Knox/Sam Colman 2 52 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:58 1:09:58 11:28 

11 67 Mal Plunkett/John Burton 2 55 Lotus Cortina Mk1 1:18:26 1:18:26 19:56 

Class 3

1 12 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 9 Renault Clio 0:56:44 0:56:44

2 27 Mark Thompson/Jordan English 3 10 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:57:39 0:57:39 0:55 

3 47 Anth Eaton/Ian Jackson 3 15 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:49 0:58:49 2:05 

4 40 Tim Metcalfe/Peter Johnson 3 24 Ford Escort RS1800 1:00:50 1:00:50 4:06 

5 62 Andrew Plunkett/Neil Prior 3 26 Ford Escort 1:01:17 1:01:17 4:33 

6 44 Rob Herrington/Adam Dalton 3 28 Ford Escort 1:01:32 1:01:32 4:48 

7 39 Tom Pearson/Jim Stairs 3 36 Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:06 1:03:06 6:22 

8 65 Malcolm Taylor/Emma Taylor 3 38 Peugeot 205 1:03:11 1:03:11 6:27 

9 43 Neil Marshall/David Scrimgour 3 39 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:03:56 0:10 1:04:06 7:22 

10 70 Andrew Drake/Jeff Bedford 3 40 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:13 1:04:13 7:29 

11 61 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 3 41 Ford RS2000 1:04:36 1:04:36 7:52 

12 63 Kev McPartland/Martin Peacock 3 43 Ford Escort RS1800 1:04:47 1:04:47 8:03 

13 66 Jimmy Knox/Alastair Knox 3 46 BMW E30 1:04:55 1:04:55 8:11 

14 73 John Tillett/Sam Tillett 3 47 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:29 1:05:29 8:45 

15 72 William Ferraby/Michael Boak 3 53 Ford Fiesta St150 1:10:00 1:10:00 13:16 

Class 4

1 6 Paul Swift/Jessica Swift 4 5 Ford Escort 0:55:17 0:55:17

2 30 Paul Murro/Callum Cross 4 11 Ford Mk2 0:57:53 0:57:53 2:36 

3 42 James Russell/Mark Russell 4 13 Ford Escort 0:58:37 0:58:37 3:20 

4 51 David Rawlings/Philip Weston 4 25 Porsche 911 1:01:07 1:01:07 5:50 

5 68 Lewis Davies/Steven Davies 4 32 Renault Clio RS 1:02:20 1:02:20 7:03 

Class 5

1 5 Peter Smith/Patrick Walsh 5 1 Ford Fiesta RSWRC 0:53:55 0:53:55

2 8 Alan Kirkaldy/Cameron Fair 5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:54:02 0:54:02 0:07 

3 11 John Stone/Alex Stone 5 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:54:11 0:54:11 0:16 

4 2 Tony Bardy/Tony Walker 5 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:55:11 0:55:11 1:16 

5 23 Lee Hastings/Cole Hastings 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:55:58 0:55:58 2:03 

6 10 Peter Stephenson/Antony Jones 5 7 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:56:09 0:56:09 2:14 

7 25 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:56:37 0:56:37 2:42 

8 20 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 16 Mitsubishi Evo 0:58:50 0:58:50 4:55 

9 13 Pete Gibson/Callum Atkinson 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:58:55 0:58:55 5:00 

10 21 Simon Green/Andrew Thorpe 5 18 Subaru Impreza Series Mcrae 0:59:02 0:59:02 5:07 

11 31 Alun Pearson/Jonathan Brown 5 19 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:59:31 0:59:31 5:36 

12 22 Michael Umbrich/Adam Cook 5 27 Mitsubishi Evo 1:01:27 1:01:27 7:32 

13 58 Darren Campbell/Bradley Sowerby 5 29 Mitsubishi Evo 2 1:01:46 1:01:46 7:51 

14 36 Robert Burke/Kevin Garthwaite 5 30 Subaru Impreza 1:01:59 1:01:59 8:04 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 5 (Continued)

15 59 Alan Maughan/Ken Bills 5 33 Subaru Impreza STi 1:02:21 1:02:21 8:26 

16 57 Jon Olds/Mathew Bell 5 37 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 1:03:09 1:03:09 9:14 

17 74 George Scott/Nicky Jackson 5 51 Mitsubishi Evo 1:07:13 1:07:13 13:18 

18 9 Gordon Morrison/Mark Fisher 5 54 Subaru Impreza 1:16:19 1:16:19 22:24 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Retirements

Listed by Competition Number

14 Retirements

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

1 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge 5 Ford Fiesta DUE SA5 Mechanical

4 Nigel Feeney/Steve McNulty 5 Mini JCW WRC SA2 Retired

14 Edward Todd/Andy Brown 3 GTM Coupe Stage 7 Retired

15 Bob Dennis/Ronny Roughead 5 Subaru Impreza SA8 Gearbox

26 Nick Kitching/Andrew Trollope 3 Ford Escort RS2000 SA3 Retired

32 Andrew Hutchinson/Joe Hutchinson 3 Renault Clio Stage 7 Retired

33 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright 2 Ford XR2 SA3 Retired

34 James Thomson/Sean Douglas 1 Vauxhall Nova Stage 1 Retired, clutch

35 Joe McKeand/David Crosbie 5 Subaru Impreza SA2 Retired

37 Nicky Cowperthwaite/Bruce Lindsay 1 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 4 Rolled

48 Ewan Tindall/Steven Brown 3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 7 Broke too many drive shafts

49 Stew Dockray/Andy Dockray 2 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 3 Mechanical

54 Benji Baulk/Alex Taylor 2 Peugeot 106 SA5 Retired

55 Mike Willams/Steve Perry 5 Ford Fiesta R9 Stage 8 Retired
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Stage 1

Fastest 54.22mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Lindsay 6:45 
8 Kirkaldy 6:48 

5= Smith 6:49 
11= Stone 6:49 
6 Swift 6:55 
10 Stephenson 6:56 

23= Hastings 7:07 
25= Cunningham 7:07 
2= Bardy 7:10 

12= Hutchinson 7:10 

SS 2 Stage 2

Fastest 56.16mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

5= Smith 6:31 
8= Kirkaldy 6:31 
11= Stone 6:31 
1 Lindsay 6:34 
2 Bardy 6:38 
23 Hastings 6:39 
6 Swift 6:41 
14 Todd 6:43 
10 Stephenson 6:45 
25 Cunningham 6:47 

SS 3 Stage 3

Fastest 56.02mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Kirkaldy 6:32 
11 Stone 6:34 
5 Smith 6:36 
10 Stephenson 6:40 
2= Bardy 6:46 

23= Hastings 6:46 
6 Swift 6:48 
30 Murro 6:54 

14= Todd 6:55 
42= Russell 6:55 

SS 4 Stage 4

Fastest 56.89mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

5= Smith 6:26 
8= Kirkaldy 6:26 
11= Stone 6:26 
2 Bardy 6:30 
10 Stephenson 6:35 
23 Hastings 6:39 
6= Swift 6:45 

12= Hutchinson 6:45 
14= Todd 6:45 
25= Cunningham 6:45 

SS 5 Stage 5

Fastest 52.29mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

5 Smith 7:00 
11 Stone 7:09 
9 Morrison 7:10 
2 Bardy 7:12 
6 Swift 7:13 
8 Kirkaldy 7:17 
12 Hutchinson 7:18 
10 Stephenson 7:21 
25 Cunningham 7:22 
23 Hastings 7:23 

SS 6 Stage 6

Fastest 53.43mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

5= Smith 6:51 
8= Kirkaldy 6:51 
11 Stone 6:59 
2 Bardy 7:02 
6 Swift 7:03 
23 Hastings 7:13 
9= Morrison 7:14 

12= Hutchinson 7:14 
27 Thompson 7:15 
25 Cunningham 7:18 

SS 7 Stage 7

Fastest 53.43mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Kirkaldy 6:51 
5 Smith 6:52 
11 Stone 6:55 
6 Swift 6:58 

2= Bardy 7:02 
9= Morrison 7:02 
23 Hastings 7:07 
12 Hutchinson 7:09 
25 Cunningham 7:11 
27 Thompson 7:18 

SS 8 Stage 8

Fastest 54.09mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Kirkaldy 6:46 
11 Stone 6:48 
5 Smith 6:50 
2 Bardy 6:51 
9 Morrison 6:53 
6 Swift 6:54 
23 Hastings 7:04 
10 Stephenson 7:05 
12 Hutchinson 7:09 
25 Cunningham 7:11 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Stage 1

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Lindsay 0:06:45
8 Kirkaldy 0:06:48

5= Smith 0:06:49
11= Stone 0:06:49
6 Swift 0:06:55
10 Stephenson 0:06:56

23= Hastings 0:07:07
25= Cunningham 0:07:07
2= Bardy 0:07:10

12= Hutchinson 0:07:10

SS 2 Stage 2

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Lindsay 0:13:19
8 Kirkaldy 0:13:19

5= Smith 0:13:20
11= Stone 0:13:20
6 Swift 0:13:36
10 Stephenson 0:13:41
23 Hastings 0:13:46
2 Bardy 0:13:48
25 Cunningham 0:13:54
14 Todd 0:13:55

SS 3 Stage 3

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

8 Kirkaldy 0:19:51
11 Stone 0:19:54
5 Smith 0:19:56
10 Stephenson 0:20:21
6 Swift 0:20:24
23 Hastings 0:20:32
2 Bardy 0:20:34
1 Lindsay 0:20:41
25 Cunningham 0:20:50
14 Todd 0:20:50

SS 4 Stage 4

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

8 Kirkaldy 0:26:17
11 Stone 0:26:20
5 Smith 0:26:22
10 Stephenson 0:26:56
2 Bardy 0:27:04
6 Swift 0:27:09
23 Hastings 0:27:11
25 Cunningham 0:27:35
14 Todd 0:27:35
1 Lindsay 0:27:49

SS 5 Stage 5

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

5 Smith 0:33:22
11 Stone 0:33:29
8 Kirkaldy 0:33:34
2 Bardy 0:34:16
10 Stephenson 0:34:17
6 Swift 0:34:22
23 Hastings 0:34:34
25 Cunningham 0:34:57
14 Todd 0:35:02
12 Hutchinson 0:35:12

SS 6 Stage 6

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

5 Smith 0:40:13
8 Kirkaldy 0:40:25
11 Stone 0:40:28
2 Bardy 0:41:18
6 Swift 0:41:25
10 Stephenson 0:41:44
23 Hastings 0:41:47
25 Cunningham 0:42:15
12 Hutchinson 0:42:26
27 Thompson 0:42:53

SS 7 Stage 7

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

5 Smith 0:47:05
8 Kirkaldy 0:47:16
11 Stone 0:47:23
2 Bardy 0:48:20
6 Swift 0:48:23
23 Hastings 0:48:54
10 Stephenson 0:49:04
25 Cunningham 0:49:26
12 Hutchinson 0:49:35
27 Thompson 0:50:11

SS 8 Stage 8

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

5 Smith 0:53:55
8 Kirkaldy 0:54:02
11 Stone 0:54:11
2 Bardy 0:55:11
6 Swift 0:55:17
23 Hastings 0:55:58
10 Stephenson 0:56:09
25 Cunningham 0:56:37
12 Hutchinson 0:56:44
27 Thompson 0:57:39
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

8 Alan Kirkaldy 6 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

5 Peter Smith 4 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 John Stone 2 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 Barry Lindsay 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

9 Gordon Morrison - - 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - -

2 Tony Bardy - - - 4 3 - - - 1 - - - - - -

6 Paul Swift - - - 1 3 1 3 - - - - - - - -

10 Peter Stephenson - - - 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - -

23 Lee Hastings - - - - 1 3 3 - - 1 - - - - -

12 Alistair Hutchinson - - - - - - 3 1 2 - - 1 - - 1

25 Joe Cunningham - - - - - - 2 - 2 3 1 - - - -

14 Edward Todd - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - -

30 Paul Murro - - - - - - - 1 - - 3 - - - 1

27 Mark Thompson - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 3 1 - -

42 James Russell - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 4 - -

19 Stevie Irwin - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - -

16 Chris Platt - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 1

18 Des Campbell - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1

13 Pete Gibson - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2

47 Anth Eaton - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1

21 Simon Green - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1

20 Dave Hornbrook - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2

46 Andrew Fawcett - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Stage 1 2 Stage 2 3 Stage 3 4 Stage 4 5 Stage 5 6 Stage 6 7 Stage 7 8 Stage 8

1 6:45 5= 6:31 8 6:32 5= 6:26 5 7:00 5= 6:51 8 6:51 8 6:46 1
8 6:48 8= 6:31 11 6:34 8= 6:26 11 7:09 8= 6:51 5 6:52 11 6:48 2

5= 6:49 11= 6:31 5 6:36 11= 6:26 9 7:10 11 6:59 11 6:55 5 6:50 3
11= 6:49 1 6:34 10 6:40 2 6:30 2 7:12 2 7:02 6 6:58 2 6:51 4
6 6:55 2 6:38 2= 6:46 10 6:35 6 7:13 6 7:03 2= 7:02 9 6:53 5
10 6:56 23 6:39 23= 6:46 23 6:39 8 7:17 23 7:13 9= 7:02 6 6:54 6

23= 7:07 6 6:41 6 6:48 6= 6:45 12 7:18 9= 7:14 23 7:07 23 7:04 7
25= 7:07 14 6:43 30 6:54 12= 6:45 10 7:21 12= 7:14 12 7:09 10 7:05 8
2= 7:10 10 6:45 14= 6:55 14= 6:45 25 7:22 27 7:15 25 7:11 12 7:09 9

12= 7:10 25 6:47 42= 6:55 25= 6:45 23 7:23 25 7:18 27 7:18 25 7:11 10
14 7:12 30 6:52 25 6:56 30 6:46 14 7:27 19= 7:26 10 7:20 19 7:16 11
18 7:14 12= 6:55 16 6:57 27 6:50 27 7:28 30= 7:26 19 7:21 42 7:19 12

42= 7:20 27= 6:55 27 7:01 42 6:51 42 7:31 10 7:27 21= 7:28 13 7:21 13
47= 7:20 20 6:59 46 7:03 16 6:52 16 7:33 13= 7:31 42= 7:28 18 7:23 14
13 7:21 47 7:03 12 7:04 20 6:56 30 7:34 47= 7:31 13= 7:30 16= 7:24 15

20= 7:23 13= 7:04 15 7:05 15= 6:57 18 7:40 15 7:36 18= 7:30 21= 7:24 16
30= 7:23 31= 7:04 19= 7:06 21= 6:57 15 7:42 20= 7:38 20= 7:30 30 7:27 17
27= 7:24 42= 7:04 20= 7:06 18= 6:59 21 7:43 21= 7:38 30 7:31 20= 7:28 18
31= 7:24 16= 7:05 31= 7:06 47= 6:59 13 7:44 16 7:39 47 7:33 27= 7:28 19
4= 7:25 18= 7:05 21 7:07 31 7:00 29 7:45 18 7:42 16 7:34 41= 7:29 20

15= 7:25 15= 7:08 47 7:08 46 7:05 47 7:46 22= 7:45 46 7:36 47= 7:29 21
46= 7:25 21= 7:08 49 7:09 13 7:06 46 7:47 31= 7:45 31 7:38 46 7:33 22
16= 7:26 46 7:12 18 7:10 1 7:08 24 7:49 41= 7:45 29 7:39 24 7:34 23
24= 7:26 40 7:15 24 7:16 40 7:09 20 7:50 29 7:47 24= 7:42 22= 7:38 24
21= 7:37 24= 7:16 13= 7:18 24 7:10 58 7:53 40 7:49 41= 7:42 29= 7:38 25
29= 7:37 29= 7:16 29= 7:18 74 7:11 31= 7:56 24= 7:50 22 7:47 31= 7:38 26
32 7:39 49= 7:16 40 7:19 51 7:12 41= 7:56 36= 7:50 74 7:48 51= 7:39 27
40 7:40 62= 7:16 62 7:21 29 7:13 40 7:58 51 7:52 51= 7:52 74= 7:39 28

51= 7:41 51 7:17 1= 7:22 44= 7:14 48= 8:00 46 7:53 62= 7:52 58 7:44 29
58= 7:41 32 7:18 41= 7:22 62= 7:14 51= 8:00 32= 7:55 40= 7:53 40 7:47 30
49 7:42 41 7:22 36= 7:26 41 7:15 62= 8:00 45= 7:55 44= 7:53 44 7:48 31
41 7:43 44 7:23 37= 7:26 22 7:20 36= 8:03 62 7:56 45= 7:54 36= 7:49 32

19= 7:44 19 7:25 44= 7:26 59 7:21 44= 8:03 44 7:58 58= 7:54 45= 7:49 33
26= 7:44 57= 7:26 32 7:27 28= 7:26 65= 8:03 48= 7:59 59 7:57 68= 7:49 34
39= 7:46 58= 7:26 22= 7:28 45= 7:26 22= 8:05 59= 7:59 68 7:58 62 7:51 35
59= 7:46 68 7:27 74= 7:28 68= 7:26 32= 8:05 38 8:00 65 8:00 28 7:53 36
44= 7:47 36= 7:28 59 7:30 36= 7:27 38= 8:06 39 8:01 28= 8:02 65 7:58 37
45= 7:47 61= 7:28 68 7:31 39= 7:27 59= 8:06 28= 8:02 70= 8:02 38 8:00 38
57= 7:47 39 7:29 45= 7:33 38 7:28 68= 8:06 58= 8:02 38 8:03 57 8:01 39
62= 7:47 48 7:30 70= 7:33 32 7:30 45 8:08 43= 8:03 36 8:04 61= 8:05 40
37 7:48 45= 7:31 38= 7:34 58 7:31 43= 8:13 74= 8:03 57 8:08 70= 8:05 41
22 7:49 55= 7:31 51= 7:34 57 7:34 70= 8:13 68 8:04 61 8:12 39= 8:07 42

33= 7:50 70= 7:31 58 7:35 53= 7:35 57 8:15 57= 8:08 39 8:14 59= 8:07 43
38= 7:50 38 7:32 28= 7:36 61= 7:35 28 8:17 65= 8:08 63 8:18 63 8:10 44
28= 7:52 43 7:33 48= 7:36 63 7:36 60 8:23 70= 8:08 64= 8:19 64 8:14 45
36= 7:52 22= 7:35 39= 7:37 43 7:38 39 8:25 42 8:09 66= 8:19 60 8:19 46
48 7:53 59= 7:35 65= 7:37 65 7:39 64= 8:30 63 8:13 60 8:21 66 8:21 47
68 7:59 28 7:36 43 7:38 64 7:40 66= 8:30 61 8:15 43 8:23 50 8:22 48
43 8:01 60= 7:38 61 7:42 55= 7:44 63 8:31 60 8:18 53 8:25 73 8:24 49

55= 8:03 65= 7:38 66 7:47 60= 7:44 73 8:32 66 8:19 73 8:28 69 8:25 50
61= 8:03 74 7:40 63= 7:48 73 7:46 71 8:34 55= 8:20 69 8:29 43 8:27 51
66 8:04 53 7:42 73= 7:48 66 7:50 19 8:35 64= 8:20 50 8:37 71 8:35 52

65= 8:08 64 7:43 60= 7:49 50 7:51 55 8:38 53 8:21 71 8:38 72 8:52 53
70= 8:08 66 7:45 64= 7:49 54 7:52 53= 8:48 73 8:27 72 8:56 53 9:16 54
64 8:09 37 7:47 55= 7:50 69 7:57 69= 8:48 69 8:36 55 9:06 67 9:45 55
54 8:11 73 7:52 57= 7:50 48= 7:58 50 9:00 71 8:40 48 9:27 56
73 8:12 63 7:54 53 7:51 71= 7:58 61 9:16 50 8:47 67 9:58 57
50 8:15 54 7:59 71 8:05 72 8:12 72 9:23 72 9:01 15 12:00 58
63 8:17 50 8:03 50 8:06 70 8:33 67 10:24 67 10:17 59
60 8:19 71 8:09 69 8:09 67 8:57 74 12:00 14 12:00 60
71 8:27 69 8:11 72 8:29 9= 12:00 61
69 8:30 72 8:15 67 9:10 19= 12:00 62
72 8:52 33 8:34 9= 12:00 63
74 9:24 67 9:08 54= 12:00 64
67 10:47 9= 12:00 65
9= 12:00 26= 12:00 66

35= 12:00 67
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Stage 1 2 Stage 2 3 Stage 3 4 Stage 4 5 Stage 5 6 Stage 6 7 Stage 7 8 Stage 8

53= 12:00 68
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Jack Frost Stages Rally

17th February 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Stage 1 2 Stage 2 3 Stage 3 4 Stage 4 5 Stage 5 6 Stage 6 7 Stage 7 8 Stage 8

1 0:06:45 1 0:13:19 8 0:19:51 8 0:26:17 5 0:33:22 5 0:40:13 5 0:47:05 5 0:53:551
8 0:06:48 8 0:13:19 11 0:19:54 11 0:26:20 11 0:33:29 8 0:40:25 8 0:47:16 8 0:54:022

5= 0:06:49 5= 0:13:20 5 0:19:56 5 0:26:22 8 0:33:34 11 0:40:28 11 0:47:23 11 0:54:113
11= 0:06:49 11= 0:13:20 10 0:20:21 10 0:26:56 2 0:34:16 2 0:41:18 2 0:48:20 2 0:55:114
6 0:06:55 6 0:13:36 6 0:20:24 2 0:27:04 10 0:34:17 6 0:41:25 6 0:48:23 6 0:55:175
10 0:06:56 10 0:13:41 23 0:20:32 6 0:27:09 6 0:34:22 10 0:41:44 23 0:48:54 23 0:55:586

23= 0:07:07 23 0:13:46 2 0:20:34 23 0:27:11 23 0:34:34 23 0:41:47 10 0:49:04 10 0:56:097
25= 0:07:07 2 0:13:48 1 0:20:41 25 0:27:35 25 0:34:57 25 0:42:15 25 0:49:26 25 0:56:378
2= 0:07:10 25 0:13:54 25 0:20:50 14 0:27:35 14 0:35:02 12 0:42:26 12 0:49:35 12 0:56:449

12= 0:07:10 14 0:13:55 14 0:20:50 1 0:27:49 12 0:35:12 27 0:42:53 27 0:50:11 27 0:57:3910
14 0:07:12 12 0:14:05 12 0:21:09 12 0:27:54 30 0:35:29 30 0:42:55 30 0:50:26 30 0:57:5311
18 0:07:14 30 0:14:15 30 0:21:09 30 0:27:55 27 0:35:38 16 0:43:32 16 0:51:06 16 0:58:3012

42= 0:07:20 18 0:14:19 42 0:21:19 42 0:28:10 42 0:35:41 47 0:43:47 42 0:51:18 42 0:58:3713
47= 0:07:20 27 0:14:19 27 0:21:20 27 0:28:10 16 0:35:53 18 0:43:50 18 0:51:20 18 0:58:4314
13 0:07:21 20 0:14:22 20 0:21:28 16 0:28:20 18 0:36:08 42 0:43:50 47 0:51:20 47 0:58:4915

20= 0:07:23 47 0:14:23 16 0:21:28 20 0:28:24 20 0:36:14 20 0:43:52 20 0:51:22 20 0:58:5016
30= 0:07:23 42 0:14:24 18 0:21:29 18 0:28:28 47 0:36:16 15 0:43:53 13 0:51:34 13 0:58:5517
27= 0:07:24 13 0:14:25 47 0:21:31 47 0:28:30 15 0:36:17 13 0:44:04 21 0:51:38 21 0:59:0218
31= 0:07:24 31 0:14:28 31 0:21:34 31 0:28:34 31 0:36:30 21 0:44:10 31 0:51:53 31 0:59:3119
4= 0:07:25 16 0:14:31 15 0:21:38 15 0:28:35 46 0:36:32 31 0:44:15 46 0:52:01 46 0:59:3420

15= 0:07:25 15 0:14:33 46 0:21:40 46 0:28:45 21 0:36:32 46 0:44:25 24 0:52:29 24 1:00:0321
46= 0:07:25 46 0:14:37 13 0:21:43 13 0:28:49 13 0:36:33 24 0:44:47 29 0:52:35 29 1:00:1322
16= 0:07:26 24 0:14:42 21 0:21:52 21 0:28:49 24 0:36:57 29 0:44:56 40 0:53:03 41 1:00:3423
24= 0:07:26 21 0:14:45 24 0:21:58 24 0:29:08 29 0:37:09 40 0:45:10 41 0:53:05 40 1:00:5024
21= 0:07:37 29 0:14:53 49 0:22:07 40 0:29:23 40 0:37:21 41 0:45:23 62 0:53:26 51 1:01:0725
29= 0:07:37 40 0:14:55 29 0:22:11 29 0:29:24 41 0:37:38 62 0:45:34 51 0:53:28 62 1:01:1726
32 0:07:39 32 0:14:57 40 0:22:14 62 0:29:38 62 0:37:38 51 0:45:36 44 0:53:44 22 1:01:2727
40 0:07:40 51 0:14:58 19 0:22:15 41 0:29:42 51 0:37:44 44 0:45:51 22 0:53:49 44 1:01:3228

51= 0:07:41 49 0:14:58 32 0:22:24 51 0:29:44 44 0:37:53 32 0:45:54 58 0:54:02 58 1:01:4629
58= 0:07:41 62 0:15:03 62 0:22:24 44 0:29:50 32 0:37:59 22 0:46:02 36 0:54:10 36 1:01:5930
49 0:07:42 41 0:15:05 41 0:22:27 32 0:29:54 58 0:38:06 36 0:46:06 59 0:54:14 45 1:02:0331
41 0:07:43 58 0:15:07 51 0:22:32 59 0:30:12 36 0:38:16 58 0:46:08 45 0:54:14 68 1:02:2032

19= 0:07:44 19 0:15:09 44 0:22:36 22 0:30:12 22 0:38:17 59 0:46:17 68 0:54:31 59 1:02:2133
26= 0:07:44 44 0:15:10 58 0:22:42 58 0:30:13 59 0:38:18 45 0:46:20 38 0:54:33 38 1:02:3334
39= 0:07:46 57 0:15:13 36 0:22:46 36 0:30:13 45 0:38:25 38 0:46:30 28 0:54:51 28 1:02:4435
59= 0:07:46 39 0:15:15 59 0:22:51 45 0:30:17 68 0:38:29 68 0:46:33 39 0:54:59 39 1:03:0636
44= 0:07:47 45 0:15:18 45 0:22:51 39 0:30:19 38 0:38:30 39 0:46:45 57 0:55:08 57 1:03:0937
45= 0:07:47 36 0:15:20 39 0:22:52 68 0:30:23 39 0:38:44 28 0:46:49 65 0:55:13 65 1:03:1138
57= 0:07:47 59 0:15:21 22 0:22:52 38 0:30:24 28 0:38:47 48 0:46:56 43 0:55:39 43 1:04:0639
62= 0:07:47 38 0:15:22 38 0:22:56 28 0:30:30 57 0:38:52 57 0:47:00 15 0:55:53 70 1:04:1340
37 0:07:48 48 0:15:23 68 0:22:57 57 0:30:37 48 0:38:57 14 0:47:02 70 0:56:08 61 1:04:3641
22 0:07:49 22 0:15:24 48 0:22:59 61 0:30:48 65 0:39:05 65 0:47:13 48 0:56:23 64 1:04:4442

33= 0:07:50 68 0:15:26 37 0:23:01 48 0:30:57 43 0:39:13 43 0:47:16 64 0:56:30 63 1:04:4743
38= 0:07:50 28 0:15:28 57 0:23:03 43 0:31:00 55 0:39:46 55 0:48:06 61 0:56:31 60 1:04:5144
28= 0:07:52 61 0:15:31 28 0:23:04 65 0:31:02 64 0:39:51 70 0:48:06 60 0:56:32 19 1:04:5345
36= 0:07:52 43 0:15:34 43 0:23:12 55 0:31:08 60 0:39:53 64 0:48:11 66 0:56:34 66 1:04:5546
48 0:07:53 55 0:15:34 70 0:23:12 64 0:31:21 66 0:39:56 60 0:48:11 63 0:56:37 73 1:05:2947
68 0:07:59 37 0:15:35 61 0:23:13 66 0:31:26 70 0:39:58 66 0:48:15 73 0:57:05 50 1:07:0148
43 0:08:01 70 0:15:39 65 0:23:23 60 0:31:30 61 0:40:04 61 0:48:19 55 0:57:12 69 1:07:0549

55= 0:08:03 65 0:15:46 55 0:23:24 63 0:31:35 63 0:40:06 63 0:48:19 19 0:57:37 71 1:07:0650
61= 0:08:03 66 0:15:49 66 0:23:36 73 0:31:38 73 0:40:10 73 0:48:37 71 0:58:31 74 1:07:1351
66 0:08:04 64 0:15:52 64 0:23:41 74 0:31:43 71 0:41:13 71 0:49:53 50 0:58:39 53 1:09:5852

65= 0:08:08 60 0:15:57 60 0:23:46 70 0:31:45 50 0:41:15 50 0:50:02 69 0:58:40 72 1:10:0053
70= 0:08:08 73 0:16:04 73 0:23:52 50 0:32:15 69 0:41:35 69 0:50:11 74 0:59:34 9 1:16:1954
64 0:08:09 54 0:16:10 63 0:23:59 71 0:32:39 19 0:42:50 19 0:50:16 53 1:00:42 67 1:18:2655
54 0:08:11 63 0:16:11 50 0:24:24 69 0:32:47 72 0:43:11 74 0:51:46 72 1:01:0856
73 0:08:12 50 0:16:18 74 0:24:32 72 0:33:48 74 0:43:43 72 0:52:12 67 1:08:4157
50 0:08:15 33 0:16:24 71 0:24:41 19 0:34:15 53 0:43:56 53 0:52:17 9 1:09:2658
63 0:08:17 71 0:16:36 69 0:24:50 53 0:35:08 67 0:48:26 67 0:58:4359
60 0:08:19 69 0:16:41 72 0:25:36 54 0:36:02 9 0:55:10 9 1:02:2460
71 0:08:27 74 0:17:04 53 0:27:33 67 0:38:0261
69 0:08:30 72 0:17:07 54 0:28:10 9 0:48:0062
72 0:08:52 53 0:19:42 67 0:29:0563
74 0:09:24 26 0:19:44 9 0:36:0064
67 0:10:47 67 0:19:5565
9= 0:12:00 9 0:24:0066

35= 0:12:0067
53= 0:12:0068
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